
NAME AND ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER INSTRUCTORS
Advanced Combat Evolutions info@advancedcombatevolutions.com Matt Alexander

Aggy's Firearms Training (559) 907-0350
snakedogsert@yahoo.com

Tony Aguilar

Jim Bernardi Firearms Consulting (559) 683-5869
BernardiFirearms@gmail.com

Jim Bernardi

Central Valley CCW centralvalleyccw@gmail.com Vance Wedeking

Duck and Cover Tactical (559) 421-8789
DACTactical@gmail.com

Leon Orndoff

Ethos Protection Services (559) 245-4300
sam@ethosprotectionservices.com

Sam Carter

Estrada's Firearm Training (559) 804-1973 Greg Estrada

Exeter Gunslingers nick@exetergunslingers.com Nick Alvaraz                   
Ryan Ritter        

Donovan Failla - Private Instructor (559) 970-8716
djfailla3@gmail.com

Donovan Failla

Rick Field/DOJ Instructor (559) 999-3939 / (661) 428-5026
Field.rick@att.net

Rick Field

High Caliber Tactical (559) 903-7547
varminator@comcast.net

Donald Penner

Paul Holt - Private Instructor (559) 797-1975
instructor@cvdefensivetraining.com

Paul Holt

Instinct Defense (559) 917-8266
info@instinct-defense.com

Jack Mulroy

JLPFI – John Lewis Professional Firearms Instruction  
www.jlpfi.com

(559) 349-3833
Johnlpfi@gmail.com

John Lewis

Kings Gun Center
426 Park Ave, Hanford, CA 93230

(559) 585-2000
todd@kingsguncenter.com

Todd Cotta

Karen Kochheiser - Private Instructor (559) 288-7273
karenk13@hotmail.com

Karen Kochheiser

Legacy Pistol Training (559) 393-9740
arnold@legacy-ptcw.com

Arnold Serna

Madera Firearms (559) 353-0267
scarrillo@dssca.us

Steve Carrillo                     
Donald Wallace        

On Target Firearms Instruction (559) 307-4254
chiefrangemaster1@gmail.com

Andy Washington

OSIG
www.osigglobal.com

(559) 417-9494
info@osigglobal.com

Ron J. Pierini

F R E S N O   P O L I C E   D E P A R T M E N T
D O J  F I R E A R M  I N S T R U C T O R  L I S T

CCW Office - 559-621-6562

The Fresno Police Department only accepts training certificates from DOJ certified instructors.
Below is a list of DOJ certified 2024 SB 2 compliant instructors.   



Pinnacle Firearm Instruction
1577 W. Front St, Selma, CA  93622

(559) 259-3204
dfullner19@gmail.com

Devon Fullner

Police Science Instutute
5151 N. Gates Ave, Fresno, CA  93722

(559) 276-9800 Various

Premier Tactical Training (559) 779-7742
premiertacticaltraining@hotmail.com

Matthew Pimentel

Fresno Rifle and Pistol Club
15687 Auberry Road, Clovis, CA 93619  

(559) 289-2313
frpcstaff@yahoo.com

Atif Rana

The Firing Line
1173 Dayton Ave #103A, Clovis, CA 93612

(559) 294-9400
thefiringlineclovis@gmail.com

Jacob Belemjian                     
Chris Stearns, Jacob Frazier        

Wade Roberts
Private Instructor tularecountyccw@gmail.com

Wade Roberts

Chris Williams
Private Instructor

(559) 994-1261
cwilliams0691@gmail.com

Chris Williams

Zaks Guns
1906 Howard Rd, Madera, CA 93637

(559) 673-4525
sales@zaksguns.com

Rohi Zacharia        
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